2017-000439

Klamath County, Oregon

01/18/2017 08:38:00 AM

Fee: \$47.00

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Northwest Trustee Services, Inc. PO Box 997 Bellevue, WA 98006-0997

## AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE With ORS 86.748

Grantor:	Jack L Cole, a single individual		
Beneficiary:	Oregon Housing and Community Services Department		
Trustee:	Northwest Trustee Services, Inc.		
Property Address:	2020 Arthur Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97603		
Instrument Recording No.:	2008-012105		
	2000-012103		

insti ument	ICCOI U	ing 110   2000-012103	1CT ALA
I, the und	ersigne	d, being duly sworn, hereby depose and say that:	2659b8D
` '		losure Specialist of HomeStreet Bank, who is the siciary of the above referenced residential trust deed	
` '		for the beneficiary has determined that the grantor (ast deed is/are:	(s) of the
	[]	not eligible for a foreclosure avoidance measure; or	
	[]	did not submit a complete application package; t grantor(s) eligibility with regard to foreclosure a cannot be determined; or	
	[]	has not complied with the terms of a foreclosure measure to which the grantor(s) has/have agreed	
	[x]	has not requested a foreclosure avoidance measu	re
(3)	[]	The beneficiary mailed written notice, in plain la the basis for the beneficiary's determination aborg grantor(s) and to the Oregon Department of Justi after making the determination as required by Ol	ve, to the ce within 10 days
	[x]	The borrower did not request a foreclosure avoid	ance measure

(4) By reason of the above, the beneficiary has complied with the of ORS 86.748. requirements

> HomeStreet Bank, Servicer for Oregon Housing and Community Services Department

State of Washington)

County of King

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 10th day of January, 2017, by Jan Hansen, who is the Foreclosure Specialist of HomeStreet Bank, Servicer for the Beneficiary.

**Notary Public** State of Washington RAPHAELA WEISSMAN My Appointment Expires Sep 19, 2018

My commission expires: 9/19/18